FEATURES
1 Disc – Electroless nickel coated ductile iron.
 Optional:
	 •	 Aluminum	Bronze
	 •	 Stainless	Steel
2 Seat – Patented pressure enhanced rubber
seat design
3 Drive Hub – Designed to accept nearly all

ACCESSORIES Chain wheels are mounted to the gear operator handwheels. Sprocket rim and guide arms are made
of cast aluminum. Chain is galvanized steel.
HOW TO ORDER:
Specify type valve and operator by valve numbering system shown on back page.
Always specify length of chain required.
For insulation and locking device, contact Victaulic for details. Hand Wheel Input Shaft Extensions
are not for use with Chain Wheels.
Size Dimensions – Inches/millimeters
Aprx.
Wgt. Ea
Nominal
Size
In./mm
Sprocket
Size
Chain Wheel
Size
(Dia.) A Lbs./kg
2 – 4
0
4.00 4.63 2.0
50 – 100 10 118 0.9
5	–	8
1
5.75 6.38 4.0
125 – 200 146 162 1.8
10 – 12
2
9.00 10.50 10.0
250 – 300 229 267 4.5
A
CHAIN WHEEL AND GUIDE WITH SAFETY CABLE KIT
FLOW CHARACTERISTICS
Flow Rate - GPM
P

– Victaulic – Vic-300 MasterSeal Valve or approved equal. Valve with EPDM seat is UL classfied to
ANSI/NSF 61.
VIC-300 VALVE NUMBERING SYSTEM
NOTES:
* Details required with order
Type Series Body Material Disc/Stem Seat OperatorIn./mm
Size
Code
V - - -040 76 1 0ES
V 020
024
761
030
040
108
050
133
139
060
159
165
080
100
120
76 -Iron/IPS 1 - Ductile Iron S - Ductile Iron/416SS
B - Aluminum Bronze/
 416SS
V - Thermal Barrier
X - CF8M/416SS
9 - Special *
E - EPDM
T - Lubricated
     Nitrile
O - Fluoro-
      elastomer
9 - Special*
0 - Bare
2 - 10-Position handle with memory stop
3 - Gear operator
4 - Lever lock with tamper resistant
  device (8"/200 mm)
5 - Gear operator with memory stop
6 - Gear operator with chain wheel
7 - Gear operator with memory stop and
 chain wheel
8 - Gear operator with AWWA 2" square
 oper. nut
9 - Special*
2/50
2½/65
76.1 mm
3/80
4/100
108.0 mm
5/125
133.0 mm
139.7 mm
6/150
159.0 mm
165.1 mm
8/200
10/250
12/300
08.20_11
08.20CARBON STEEL PIPE - GROOVED VALVES
VICTAULIC IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC COMPANY. © 2012 VICTAULIC COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
REV_K
VIC®-300 MasterSeal™ Butterfly Valves
SERIES 761
IMPORTANT INSTALLATION
CONSIDERATIONS